Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fei Mao	12/18/2008
Wai-Yee Leung	12/18/2008
Ching-Ying Cheung	12/18/2008
Hye Eun Hoover	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotium, Inc.	
Street Address:	2423 Investment Blvd., Suite #8	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-947-2037 Email: cricks@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Peggy A. Radel Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35993-704.201
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Ricks

Total Attachments: 1

500778624

source=35993_704_201_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022242 FRAME: 0230

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 35993-704.201	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	Y			
. MAO, Fei Fremont, CA	2. LEUNG, Wai-Lee San Ramon, CA	3. CHEUNG, Ching-Ying San Ramon, CA	4. HOOVER, Hye Eun Alameda, CA	
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	e invented certain new and useful impr	rovements in		
	FLUORI	ESCENT COMPOUNDS		
for which Applic for which Applic for which Applic	ed States patent application is executed ation No. 12/334,387 was filed on Decation No. was filed on interest was filed on was filed on interest was filed upon which a United	cember 12, 2008 in the United Statenther U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Office; and/or	Patent Cooperation Treaty;	
Hayward, CA 94545, (hereinaf disclosed therein, and in and to Inventor(s) (hereinafter collections)	ter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all embodiments of the inventions, he (vely referred to as "Inventions"), and	ng the entire right, title and interest retofore conceived, made or discov in and to any and all patents, inven-	of business at 2423 Investment Blvd., Suite #8, in and to said Application(s) and the inventions wered, whether jointly or severally, by said tor's certificates and other forms of protection is convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty.	
NOW, THEREFOR said Assignee:	E, in consideration of good and valuab	le consideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
Inventions, including the right applications and Patent(s), including therwise; (c) in and to any and under any international conventional conventio	to claim priority to said Inventions; (buding those filed under the Paris Convid all applications filed and any and allation, agreement, protocol, or treaty, in al, substitution, continuation, or continuation, or continuation.) in and to all rights to all United Signation for the Protection of Industr Patent(s) granted on said Invention cluding each and every application	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said tates and corresponding non-United States patent rial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or is in the United States, in any foreign country, or filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any cation(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue,	
right, title and interest herein of cooperation by said Inventor(s specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and in divisional, continuing or addit (e) for interference or other pr therefor and any Patent(s) gran priority contests, public use pr	conveyed in the United States, foreign of a shall include prompt production of pother papers, and other assistance all to terest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecutional applications covering said Inventiority proceedings involving said Inventated thereon, including without limitating	countries, or under any international ertinent facts and documents, giving the extent deemed necessary or dotting any applications covering said tions; (d) for filing and prosecuting nations; and (f) for legal proceedings ion reissues and reexaminations, op	ble said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such g of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, esirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said. Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); is involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, at the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in	
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	s and covenants of this assignment sha inding upon said Inventor(s), their resp	all inure to the benefit of said Assign bective heirs, legal representatives a	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.	
4. Said Invo	. ,	hat they have not entered and will r	not enter into any assignment, contract, or	
agreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	, be issued in the name of the Assignee	e, or its successors and assigns, for t	eign countries, or under any international convention, the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	
Date: 12/18/08/	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed	d and delivered this instrument to so	aid Assignee as of the dates whitten below:	
Date: 14/8/1008 (hung Ching y -	Date: 12/18/08	Hye Eun Hover Hye Ein HOOVER	
RECEIVED AND AGREE	ED TO BY ASSIGNEE:			
Date:	108	By: Name:	2 100	
		Title: F	ei Mao/president	

3554949_1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/11/2009

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 022242 FRAME: 0231